

# **Howard County Police Foundation** 3410 Court House Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

October 16, 2024

### PRESIDENT

Kevin Murphy Browning Reagle Insurance Agency

## **VICE PRESIDENT**

John Isaac Northwestern Mutual

### **TREASURER**

Dane Nettelbladt Dembo Jones

#### IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT

Sue Emerson Leadership Howard County, Retired

#### **EX-OFFICIO**

Chief Gregory J. Der Howard County Police

#### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Douglas Beigel COLA. Retired

David Burkhouse Pessin Katz Law, P.A.

David Cheuvront Johns Hopkins APL

George Doetsch Apple Ford

Kristopher C. Marrion Erie Insurance

Missy Mattey Howard Community College Educational Foundation, Retired

General George Price U.S. Army, Retired

Priscilla Reaver HCPSS

Eddie A. Winkley Blue Cross Blue Shield Dear Scholarship Applicant:

The Howard County Police Foundation is sponsoring the twenty fourth Annual College Scholarship Award Program for high school seniors graduating in the spring of 2025. One scholarship will be awarded to the dependent of a Howard County Police Department Employee (active, retired, medically disabled, or deceased). **The applicant is not required to attend a Howard County school.** 

The second scholarship will be awarded to a high school senior residing in Howard County. The applicant for this scholarship is not required to attend a Howard County school.

Each scholarship will be in the amount of \$2,000. There is no limitation as to the number of entrants that can come from any school.

The following criterion has been established by the Scholarship Committee:

- A minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0 or higher.
- Involvement in extracurricular activities.

Each application submitted shall include the following:

- Attached application (must be typed).
- Certified copy of high school transcript. (sealed and mailed to the address below).
- Letters of verification with respect to participation in extracurricular events.
- Up to five testimonials (letters from teachers, coaches, employers, community leaders and newspaper articles).

Scholarship Applicant October 16, 2024 Page 2

Applications must be postmarked by **Friday, March 28, 2025.** Mail the application and required attachments to:

The Howard County Police Foundation Scholarship Committee c/o Roberta Campbell
Howard County Police Department
3410 Court House Drive
Ellicott City, MD 21043

Please call Roberta Campbell (410) 313-3384 with any questions.

Thank you for your interest in The Howard County Police Foundation Scholarship Award. We look forward to receiving your application.

Sincerely,

Kevin Murphy

President **/** 

Howard County Police Foundation

KM:rc Enclosure